

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P. No. 324 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri M. Tarun, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Sri B. Bal Reddy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that the respondent has no objection for the extension of the interim order dated 06.02.2026 granted in favour of the petitioner. Bringing the said submission on record, the interim order granted by this Court on 06.02.2026 stands extended till 19.06.2026. List on 12.06.2026. _____ SN, J Skj	Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any