

**THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

**THURSDAY, THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE RENUKA YARA

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 324 OF 2026

Between:

Smt..Dakareddy Swapna, W/o. Dayakar Reddy,

Petitioner

AND

Sri. Dakareddy Bal Reddy, S/o. Late Dakareddy, Occ. Red Employee, R/o.
H.No. 6-56, Tellapur Village and Municipality, Ramchandrapura. Mandal,
Sanga Reddy District.

Respondent

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to present this Memorandum of Civil Revision Petition against the orders passed by the court of the of Principal District & Sessions Judge, Sanga Reddy in I.A No.1107 of 2025 in O.S No.117 of 2021 dt. 05-12-2025.

IA NO: 1 OF 2026

Petition under Section 151 OF CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in O.S.No. 117 of 2021 on the file of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Sangareddy, pending disposal of CRP No. 324 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the grounds filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 06.02.2026, 06.04.2026 & 24.04.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI M.TARUN, Advocate for the Petitioner and SRI B.BAL REDDY, Counsel for respondent.

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

List on 27.08.2026.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended till the next date of hearing.

Sd/- AHMAD ABDULLA KHAN
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Sangareddy. —
2. One CC to SRI. M TARUN Advocate [OPUC] —
3. One spare copy —

HIGH COURT

RY, J

DATED:16.07.2026

LIST ON 27.08.2026

ORDER

CRP.No.324 of 2026

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER

